



Legislation Text

File #: 2022-1765, Version: 1

# Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 7

## **<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s):** District 7

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia to Acknowledge an Affordable Housing Crisis in DeKalb County and to Call upon Federal, State and Local Legislators and Elected Officials to Pass Legislation Supporting Home Ownership and Rent Stabilization.

# Information Contact: Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, District 7 Commissioner

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2899

### PURPOSE:

To adopt a resolution requesting the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to acknowledge an affordable housing crisis in DeKalb County and to call upon Federal, state and local legislators and elected officials to pass legislation supporting home ownership and rent stabilization.

# **NEED/IMPACT:**

A resolution requesting the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to acknowledge an affordable housing crisis in DeKalb County and to call upon Federal, state and local legislators and elected officials to pass legislation supporting home ownership and rent stabilization.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.